900229416 07/26/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Portfolio Productions, Inc. d/b/a Sitcom Furniture		06/07/2012	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gordon Brothers Commerical & Industrial, LLC	
Street Address:	101 Huntington Avenue, 10th Floor	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02199	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1735705	SITCOM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172484000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: tmadmin@choate.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel L. Scales

Address Line 1: Two International Place
Address Line 2: Choate Hall & Stewart LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2009973.0014
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel L. Scales
Signature:	/daniel I. scales/
Signature:	/daniel I. scales/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004829 FRAME: 0992 ģ

Date:	07/26/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment of TM - Portfolio Prod. source=Assignment of TM - Portfolio Prod. source=Assignment of TM - Portfolio Prod.	to Gordon Bros#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004829 FRAME: 0993

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS ("Assignment") is made by PORTFOLIO PRODUCTIONS, INC. D/B/A SITCOM FURNITURE, a California corporation ("Assignor"), to GORDON BROTHERS COMMERCIAL & INDUSTRIAL, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor agrees as follows:

- Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the trademarks identified on Schedule A annexed hereto (the "Marks"), and all worldwide rights, title and interest in the Marks, including without limitation, any registrations and trademark applications relating thereto and any renewals and extensions thereof, and in and to all works based upon, derived from, or incorporating the Mark, and in and to all income, royalties, damages, claims and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, and in and to all causes of action, either in law or in equity for past, present, or future infringement based on the trademarks, and in and to all rights corresponding to the foregoing throughout the world.
- 2. Assignor agrees to execute all documents and instruments and to perform such other proper acts as Assignee may deem reasonably necessary to secure for Assignee or its designee the rights herein assigned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment, effective this 7th day of June 2012.

ASSIGNOR:

PORTFOLIO PRODUCTIONS, INC.

Name: 5

1

STATE OF California) ss. COUNTY OF Los Angolos)
On June 1, 2012, before me, Luis Cirvandas, a Notary Public, personally appeared Shally Wong, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity on behalf of PORTFOLIO PRODUCTIONS, INC. D/B/A SITCOM FURNITURE, as Grantor, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, PORTFOLIO PRODUCTIONS, INC. D/B/A SITCOM FURNITURE executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of C_A that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand, and official seal.

My Commission Expires 30, 20, 301 \$

SCHEDULE A TO ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Registered Marks

Serial App. No./Registration No.	Item	Status	Filing Date	Date Published, Allowed, or Registered
74040027/1735705	SITCOM (word mark)	Live	March 19,1990	November 24,

3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004829 FRAME: 0996